Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PRK5.M3/… - 02
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Part number code
Sensor adjustment (teach) via teach button
Teaching for increased sensor sensitivity
 Press teach button until both LEDs flash
simultaneously.
 Release teach button.
 Ready.
 After the teaching for increased sensor
sensitivity, the sensor switches when
about 25% of the light beam are covered
by the object.
Designation Part no.
With M8 connector
Pin 4: PNP light switching, pin 2: PNP dark switching PRK5.M3/4P-M8 50128200
Pin 4: NPN light switching, pin 2: NPN dark switching PRK5.M3/2N-M8 50128202
With cable, 2m
Pin 4: PNP light switching, pin 2: PNP dark switching PRK5.M3/4P 50128201
Pin 4: NPN light switching, pin 2: NPN dark switching PRK5.M3/2N 50128203
P R K 5 . M 3 / 4 P - M 8
Operating principle
PRK Polarized retro-reflective photoelectric sensor
Series
5 5 Series
Optics design
.M3 For semi-transparent objects, Teach-in via teach button
Switching output/function /OUT1OUT2 (OUT1 = Pin 4, OUT2 = Pin 2)
4 PNP transistor output, light switching
P PNP transistor output, dark switching
2 NPN transistor output, light switching
N NPN transistor output, dark switching
X Pin not used
Combinations of functions are possible via two-digit code!
Electrical connection
N/A Cable, standard length 2000mm
-M8 M8 connector
 The sensor is factory-adjusted for maximum
operating range.
Recommendation: teach only if the desired objects are not
reliably detected.
 Prior to teaching:
Clear the light path to the reflector!
The device setting is stored in a fail-safe way. A reconfiguration
following voltage interruption or switch-off is thus not required.
2 … 7s simultaneously
flashing at
3Hz
LED
yellow
LED
green
PRK 5 Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors for semi-transparent media
PRK5.M3/… - 02 2015/09
Standard teaching for average sensor sensitivity
 Press teach button until both LEDs flash
alternatingly.
 Release teach button.
 Ready.
 After the standard teaching, the sensor
switches when half of the light beam is
covered by the object.
Teaching for maximum operating range (factory setting at delivery)
 Prior to teaching:
Cover the light path to the reflector!
 Procedure as for Teaching for increased
sensor sensitivity.
Adjusting the switching behavior of the switching output – light/dark switching
This function permits inversion of the sensors' switching logic.
 Press the teach button until only the green LED
flashes. The yellow LED then shows the inverted
switching logic:
ON = switching outputs light switching